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BH-21.13

RESOLUTION NO. C-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF LONG BEACH ESTABLISHING, AMENDING AND
RESTATING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR USE OF THE
LEEWAY SAILING CENTER

WHEREAS, prior to adoption of this resolution revising the schedule of
fees, public notice and hearing have been given in accordance with Section 66018 of
the California Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the City Council now desires to establish, amend and restate
a schedule of fees for use of the Leeway Sailing Center;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves

as follows:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Long Beach hereby
establishes the fees as set forth on Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, for the respective services rendered at the Leeway Sailing Center.

Sec. 2. All previous resolutions relating to the fees on Exhibit “A” are
hereby rescinded.

Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by
the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify to the vote adopting this resolution.
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Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of

by the following vote:

| hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City

, 2004,

Ayes: Councilmembers:
Noes: Councilmembers:
Absent: Councilmembers:
City Clerk
| JCP:sek
08/24/04 (final)
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EXHIBIT "A"
SCHEDULE OF FEES

Leeway Sailing Center Fees

Program/Activity
After School Programming
Kayak Classes
Canoe Classes
Sailing Classes
Sabots
Capris
Keelboat Classes

Sailing Certificate

Birthday Parties
(*based upon size of party,

2-hour or 3-hour birthday party package, and amenities desired)

Private lessons

Outside Programs
(*based upon equipment and amenities desired)

Leewhalers

Sail Club

Model Boat Shop

Nonrefundable deposit
for all birthday parties
scheduled

Current Fees
$35/week/child
$30

$40

$50

$80

$100

$10

$120 - $360*

$50

$8 - 17/person*

$60

$4/hr kayak
$5 canoe/
windsurf bd
$6 sabot

$7 capri

New Fee

New Fee

New Fees
$35/week/child
$30

$40

$50

$80

$100

$10

$150 - $400*

$50

$8 - $17/person

$60

$4/hr
$5

$6
$7

$30/participant

$35



EXHIBIT "A" - PAGE 2

Current Fees New Fees
Equipment Usage $6/usage $6/usage
Semi-Private lessons $70 $70
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